
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5166
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2013
ADDITIONAL BONUS TO EMPLOYEES OF SECURITY PRESS
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to give additional bonus to the employees of India Security Press and Currency Note Press after the organization become debt free and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) A Company becoming debt free is not a ground for payment of additional bonus to the employees.
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